HV AD4 XCP MM Series
Type XW4000
Product Description
The HV AD4 XW4000 measurement module provides four
galvanically isolated analog inputs and is specifically de-
signed for the measurement of voltages in high-voltage
environments. It supports high measurement data rates
of up to 4 MHz per channel. This allows the precise analysis

Innovative Measurement and Data Technologywww.csm.de
Technical data
Type designation HV AD4 XW4000
Technical data valid as of revision A531
Measurement inputs 4 galvanically isolated voltage inputs
Measurement ranges ±100, ±200, ±500, ±1,000 V  1
Extended ±2,000 V  2
Internal resolution 16 bit
Internal sampling rate per
channel
4 MS/s
Measurement data rate/
sending rate per channel
1, 2, 5, 10, 20, 50, 100, 200, 500, 1,000, 2,000, 4,000 kHz
HW input filter 	f 9th order Bessel filter
	f 3 dB cutoff frequency in the measurement ranges:
	f ±500 V and ±1.000 V approx. 900 kHz
	f ±200 V about 600 kHz
	f ±100 V about 400 kHz
Software filter options per
channel for sending rates up to
1,000 kHz
No software filters for sending
rates 2,000 kHz and 4,000 kHz
	f Off, only for sending rate of 1,000 kHz
	f 6th order Butterworth filter, range 10 Hz to 300 kHz:
	f automatically adjusted based on sending rate or
	f user-selectable cutoff frequency
Input impedance approx. 8 MΩ/approx. 20 pF
Channel comments up to 100 characters of free text per channel
Error of measurement (DC)  3
Gain error at 25 ° C max. ±0.05 % of measured value
Offset and scaling error max. ±0.02 % of range
Gain drift max. ±15 ppm/K of measured value
Zero drift max. ±8 ppm/K of range
Field of application  4 for measurements in HV environments  5
Nominal voltages up to 1,000 V DC
Routine test HV isolation test according to EN 61010-2-030
XCP-on-Ethernet interface
Physical Layer Ethernet 1000 Base-TX, 1000 Mbit/s
Protocol XCP on UDP/IP  6
Configuration via CSMconfig, settings and configuration data are stored in the device
PTP supports synchronization using the "Precision Time Protocol" (PTP) between the
HV AD4 XCP module and CSM/3rd party hardware supporting the
IEEE 1588 standard
Synchronization
HV AD4 XW4000/PTP-Master
100 ns
2 / 4 Version 01.04www.csm.de
Type designation HV AD4 XW4000
LED indicators
XCP Status, Link Activity PC, Link Activity ECAT
Measurement channels Configuration, operation
Measurement categories  7
CAT 0 1,000 V
CAT II 600 V
CAT III 300  V
Power supply
Minimum 6 V DC (-10 %)
Maximum 30 V DC (+10 %)
Power consumption typ. 3.4 W
Housing aluminum with HV designation on the front-side (RAL2003)
Protection class IP67
Ground connection M6 threaded hole
Weight (device) approx. 500 g
Dimensions (W × H × D) approx. 200 × 40 × 76 mm (Slide Case)
Connectors
PC (Ethernet) LEMO 1B, 8-pole, code J (male)
ECAT/PWR LEMO 1B, 8-pole, code L (male)
Signal inputs LEMO Redel 2P, 8-pole, code D (grey/red)
Operating and storage conditions